CcO WEEKLY

REPORT OF COPA MEMBER CRUSHINGS

CANOLA
tonnes

Week Ending
December 14, 2016 178 485
Change from previous week -10.6%
2016/17 to date* 3425116
Year ago 3 006 597
Crush Capacity Utilization
This week 83.5%
Year to date 88.5%
Year ago 82.9%

SOYBEANS

tonnes

36 180
+25.0%
733769
778 076

55.0%
61.6%
65.3%

* Statistics are subject to revision as adjustments are reported after the fact, and these are incorporated into year to date totals

BOARD MARGINS

Note: As of November 9%, 2016 COPA will no longer be publishing the Canadian
Canola Board Margin Index and US Soybean Board Margin charts



