

REPORT OF COPA MEMBER CRUSHINGS

	CANOLA	SOYBEANS
	tonnes	tonnes
Week Ending		
December 14, 2016	178 485	36 180
Change from previous week	-10.6%	+25.0%
2016/17 to date*	3 425 116	733 769
Year ago	3 006 597	778 076
Crush Capacity Utilization		
This week	83.5%	55.0%
Year to date	88.5%	61.6%
Year ago	82.9%	65.3%

* Statistics are subject to revision as adjustments are reported after the fact, and these are incorporated into year to date totals

BOARD MARGINS

Note: As of November 9th, 2016 COPA will no longer be publishing the Canadian Canola Board Margin Index and US Soybean Board Margin charts